of the Company; and 
financing of business 
opportunities, strategic 
initiatives; and general 
corporate purpose 

*Cumulative fund utilized as on December 31, 2025 
Note 1: The Company on July 07, 2025, July 25, 2025, and August 06, 2025 has allotted 
2,23,00,000 (Two Crore Twenty-Three Lakh Only) Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of 
warrant into equity shares, on receipt of an amount of 25,08,75,000 (Twenty-Five Crore Eight Lakh 
Seventy-Five Thousand) being 75% of conversion money. 

Deviation or variation could mean:  
a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or 
b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or